

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2868-2869/2012

SURESH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail
WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 2926 of 2012
(With office report)

Date: 12/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Himanshu Gupta,adv.
Mr.Anil Kr.Tandale,adv.

Mr.Manjit Singh,adv.
Mr.Kamal Mohan gupta,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice is awaited from all the respondents. However, State of Haryana proposes to appear through Mr.Kamal Mohan Gupta,adv. Granted four weeks time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Await unserved respondents.

List the matter on 27.08.2012.

		(Sunil Thomas)	
		Registrar	