

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2868-2869/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 03/01/2012 in CRLA No.157/2002,CRLA No.273/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SURESH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 2926 of 2012
(With office report)

Date: 13/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr Prem Malhotra, Adv. for
Mr. Rishi Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv. for
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by the advocate-on-record for the petitioners praying for adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty.

List the matters after four weeks.

In the meanwhile, advocate-on-record for the petitioner in S.L.P. (Cr1.) No. 2926 of 2012 is directed to take fresh steps for service on respondent No. 1.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process is permitted.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|
|