

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2868-2869/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 03/01/2012 in CRLA No.157/2002, CRLA No.273/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SURESH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 2926 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 17/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Subramaniam, AAG

Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER