

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1445-1446/2012

SURESH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1458/2012

(With prayer for Office Report)

Date : 15/07/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rishi Malhotra ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Vikas Sharma,adv.

Mr.Ajay Kr.Sinha,adv.

Ms.Nupur Choudhary,adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv.

Mr.Himanshu Gupta,adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the respondents has stated that he does not want to file the additional documents. This is taken on record. The appellant has already filed the additional documents labelled as Volume-II. However,the office report indicates that some pages of this Volume-II are in a dim impression. Ld.counsel is directed to rectify the defects whatever have been found in the said Volume within a period of two weeks whereafter the matter shall

be

processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Sushma Kumari Bajaj

Date: 2014.07.17

15:56:56 IST

Reason:

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB