

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

CRLMP. 23092-23093/2014 in
Criminal Appeal Nos. 1445-1446/2012

SURESH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA
(For bail and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 08/12/2014 These applications were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Dismissed for the present.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Charanjeet Kaur
Date: 2014.12.08
17:37:25 IST
Reason: