

^ ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 9547-9548/2015 in
CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 1445-1446/2012

SURESH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(For bail and office report)

Date : 15/06/2015 These Miscellaneous Petitions were called on for
hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
[VACATION BENCH]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajeev Kumar singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

After the arguments were heard for some time,
learned counsel for the appellants sought
permission to withdraw the applications for bail.

The Criminal Miscellaneous Petitions are
dismissed as withdrawn.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Kalyani Gupta
Date: 2015.06.15
14:29:05 IST

[KALYANI GUPTA]

[TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY]

Reason:

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER