

TITEM NO.806

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal Nos.1445-1446/2012

SURESH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH CrI.A. No.1458/2012

(Office report)

Date : 13/06/2016 These appeals were MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ravinder Singh, Adv. (Mentioned by)

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

On mentioning, the matters are taken on Board.

List the matters on 22 nd

June, 2016.

(Chetan Kumar)

Court Master (Madhu Narula)

Court Master