

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1445-1446/2012

SURESH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 1458/2012
(With Office Report)

Date : 22/06/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned at the request of Mr. Nagendra Rai, learned senior
counsel for the petitioner.

List the matter in due course.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master