

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 16313-16314/2016 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 1445-1446/2012

SURESH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA
(for bail and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 24/10/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Roshan Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No ground for grant of bail is made out.

The Criminal miscellaneous petitions for bail are accordingly dismissed.

Request for expeditious hearing of the appeals is declined.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar

(Parveen Kumar)
AR-cum-PS