

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 3114-3115/2017 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 1445-1446/2012

SURESH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(for bail and office report)

Date : 06/03/2017 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Roshan Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.
Mr. Karunesh Kumar Shukla, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

We find no merit in CRLMP Nos. 3114-3115 of 2017
(Application for bail), which are hereby dismissed.

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS

(S.S.R.Krishna)
Assistant Registrar