

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.9

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No. 80208/2017 in Criminal Appeal No(s).1445-1446/2012

SURESH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(I.A.No.80208/2017- FOR BAIL)

Date : 15-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C. Solomon, Adv.  
For Ms. Monika Gusain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The application for bail is rejected.

Hearing of the appeals be expedited.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)  
AR CUM PS

(S. SIVARAMAKRISHNA)  
ASST.REGISTRAR