

ITEM NO.810

COURT NO.5

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1445-1446/2012

SURESH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA  
with  
Criminal Appeal No. 1458/2012

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-06-2018 These appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, AOR

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

UPON being mentioned by the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List in the second week of July, 2018.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)  
BRANCH OFFICER