

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1445-1446/2012

SURESH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1458/2012 (II-B)

Date : 10-07-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Anjana Parkash, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

For RR-1

(In CRL.A.1458)

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, AOR

For RR-2

(In CRL.A.1458)

Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.

For RR-4

(In CRL.A.1458)

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Ms. Manpreet Kaur Bhalla, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed for, list these appeals on 11th July, 2018 as first item.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR